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1.2

Empl oyers6 awareness, understanding and activity
evaluation of communications campaign

Research objectives and methodology

Research objectives

This report presents results for the Spring 2016 wave of automatic enrolment
communications research with employers. The Spring 2016 wave follows ten previous
waves of research conducted twice a year (Spring and Autumn) since March 2011. The
research was carried out by Quadrangle, an independent market research agency, on
behalf of The Pensions Regulator.

The objectives of the research were:

I To determine reactions to and the impact of the recent employer advertising activity
carried out by the regulator;

T To identify and track employers6 awareness, under s
relation to automatic enrolment;

T To understand employersdé actions and intended acti
enrolment.
Sampling

The survey population was defined as employers with 1-29 staff who had an automatic
enrolment staging date between March 2016 and July 2017 (inclusive). In previous waves of
the research all employers were more than four months from their staging date. In this wave
of the research, employers that were one to four months from staging were also surveyed.
This is not expected to be repeated in future waves of the research. For comparability with
previous waves, the results from employers between one and four months from staging
havebeen excluded from the &étotal d response.

All sample for the survey was provided by the regulator. Quota sampling was used with

quotas set for size (number of employees), whether the business/organisation had any

eligible job holders' and staging date (whichi s t he date from which an empl o)
duties begin). These quotas were interlocking and the sample was drawn disproportionate

to size to produce sufficient numbers of interviews for each quota group. Definitions for each

quota were as follows:

Quota 1: Size

1 Micro employers with 1-2 staff
1 Micro employers with 3-4 staff
1 Small employers with 5-29 staff

Quota 2: Staging date

'To be classified as an o6el i gi bl e jobhol der 6, staff
Pension Age; working or ordinarily working in the UK; and earning more than £10,000 a
year.
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evaluation of communications campaign

Employers staging between March 2016 and June 2016 (inclusive)
Employers staging between July 2016 and October 2016 (inclusive)

Employers staging between November 2016 and March 2017 (inclusive)

= =2 =4 =2

Employers staging between April 2017 and July 2017 (inclusive)
Quota 3: Whether has eligible job holders

1 Employers with job holders eligible for automatic enrolment (referred to as EJH)

1 Employers with job holders who are not eligible for automatic enrolment (referred to as
NEJH)?

Data collection method

As a tracking study, it was important to maintain as much consistency with previous waves
as possible. However, a small number of changes were made to the questionnaire this
wave. New questions were added to collect:

Usefulness of the regulatorbdés website

Detalont he extent to which employers found what they

website

Engagement with the preparation tools availabl e on t he regul ator 6s
The questionnaire included the following sections:

Spontaneous campaign awareness

Awareness and understanding of automatic enrolment

Campaign evaluation (prompted)

Intentions and preparations towards staging

Attitudes towards automatic enrolment and The Pensions Regulator

Firmographics

Fieldwork

Quadrangle interviewed 593 employers staging between July 2016 and July 2017 and 207
employers staging between March to June 2016 by telephone, using Computer Assisted
Telephone Interviewing (CATI). Interviewing was conducted between February and April
2016.

Employers were screened to make sure they met the population profile in terms of number
of employees. Businesses/organisations with zero or greater than 29 employees were
screened out/not interviewed. It was not necessary to screen for staging date as the
regulator held the correct information on file for this criterion (this was checked within the

% No eligible job holders includes: no EJH but has duties (right to opt in), no EJH but has
duties (right to join), unsure about EJH and duties, and no EJH nor duties.

website
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Empl oyers6 awareness, understanding and
evaluation of communications campaign

survey for analysis purposes). It was also not necessary to screen for eligibility as both EJH
and NEJH employers were included in the population, but job holder type was checked in
the survey for analysis purposes.

During the interview, as part of the campaign evaluation section, participating employers
were sent electronically copies of stills for the television adverts and an image for the digital
adverts. The 30-second radio advert was played to participants.

The average interview length was 24 minutes.

Data preparation

When using CATI, there is usually very little (if any) data editing required. For this survey the
only editing required was codingfor 6ot her s p amdihi gcbvitygvasecarried o n s
out by Quadrangl edéds coding team

The data was weighted to the known population profile, with those staging between July
2016 and July 2017 weighted as one population and those staging between March and
June 2016 weighted as a separate population. Table 1 presents the unweighted (number of
interviews achieved) and weighted data (number of interviews reported) for those staging
between July 2016 and July 2017. Rim weights were used for each of our quotas: size,
staging date and job holder type. Table 2 presents the unweighted and weighted information
for those staging between March and June 2016 and rim weights were used for two of our
quotas: size and job holder type.

activity
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Table 1: Achieved interviews and weighted sample (total population: employers

staging between July 2016 and July 2017)

Quotas

Number of staff (size)
1-4 (micro employers)
1-2
3-4
5-29 (small employers)

Whether have eligible jobholders
Eligible job holders present
No eligible job holders

Staging date

July 2016 to October 2016
November 2016 to March 2017
April 2017 to July 2017

Total

Table 2: Achieved interviews and weighted sample (employers staging between

March and June 2016)

Quotas

Number of staff (size)
1-4 (micro employers)
1-2
3-4
5-29 (small employers)

Whether have eligible jobholders
Eligible job holders present
No eligible job holders

Total

| Unweighted data ‘

Interviews
achieved

398
190
208
195

436
157

195
212
186

593

understanding
evaluation of communications campaign

%

67%
32%
35%
33%

74%
26%

33%
36%
31%

100%

Unweighted data

Interviews
achieved

133
66
67
74

139
68

207

%

64%
32%
32%
36%

67%
33%

100%

and

Weighted data

Interviews
reported

397
279
119
196

379
214

127
192
274

593

67%
47%
20%
33%

64%
36%

21%
32%
46%

100%

Weighted data

Interviews
reported

128
66
67
79

139
68

207

62%
44%
18%
38%

67%
33%

100%

activity
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Reporting conventions

This report presents each survey question with results for the total participant group
(employers staging between July 2016 to July 2017) and results by size, staging date and
job holder type. Results for employers staging between March and June 2016 are presented
separately. Whilst staging date and job holder type are presented as defined in section 1.2,
size is presented in the data tables as follows:

Micro: employers with 1-4 staff
Small: employers with 5-29 staff

Other reporting conventions are:
1 Results may not sum to 100% due to rounding.

I Where the proportion of employers responding is less than 0.5%, this is presented as
fi 0 %0 .

activity

Where zero employers resgiond, this is presented

Asmallbasesizeisdef i ned as | ess than 50 emedlysmaler s and

base size is defined as less than 30 employersandi ndi cated by & brr 6.

very small base size is indicated, results for these questions should be interpreted with
caution.

Wher e

as

nd
a
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Empl oyerso6 awareness,
evaluation of communications campaign

2 Data tables

21 Spontaneous campaign awareness

Are you aware of any recent changes to workplace pensions?

: Size of Job holder Early
Staging date
employer type SELEES

(Unprompted)

Base: All participants

Total Jg'cﬁ & N,\‘jl‘; rlf;O A§L|1177t° Micro | Small | EJH | NEJH MJagnlfgo
Yes 86% |  88% 85% 86% 85% | 89% | 85% | 89% 90%
No 13% | 12% 12% 14% 14% | 11% | 15% | 9% 10%
Don't know 1% - 2% - 1% - 0% 1% -
Unweighted base | 593 195 212 186 398 | 195 | 436 | 157 207
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evaluation of communications campaign

Empl oyers6 awareness,

What recent changes in workplace pensions are you aware of?

(Unprompted)

Base: All participants who are aware of changes in workplace pensions

: i f hol
S i G Size o Job holder Early
employer type stagers
Jul16to | Nov16to | Aprl7to . Mar 16 to
Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro Small EJH | NEJH Jun 16
There is a new law
in relation to 23% 23% 26% 20% 20% 27% 25% | 19% 25%
workplace pensions
Employers have to
put their staffintoa | 50% 56% 49% 48% 50% 50% 48% | 53% 54%
workplace pension
Employers have to
pay for their staff's 21% 22% 27% 16% 21% 21% 23% | 17% 16%
pension
Go to The Pensions
. 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Regulator's website
Goto The
Department for
P _ 0% : . : 0% C o |- 1%
Work and Pensions
website
There are changes
to the State 5% 6% 8% 2% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5%
Pension
Don't ignore the
. 2% 1% 4% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 4%

Workplace Pension
Auto-enrolment 17% 17% 14% 19% 16% 18% 19% | 15% 20%
Compulsory/
everyone has to do 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4%
it
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Possible to opt out 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7%
Staging date/ by a

. 19% 17% 19% 21% 18% 23% 21% | 17% 12%
certain date
Other 13% 11% 12% 15% 15% 9% 13% | 12% 13%
Don't know 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 6% 1%
Unweighted base 511 172 182 157 336 175 371 140 185




Empl oyers6 awareness, understanding and
evaluation of communications campaign

Where have you heard about these recent changes to workplace pensions?

(Unprompted)

Base: All participants who are aware of changes in workplace pensions

activity

f hol
S i G Size o0 Job holder Early
employer type stagers
Jul16to | Nov16to | Aprl7to . Mar 16 to
Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro Small EJH NEJH Jun 16
TV adverts 37% 39% 40% 34% 33% 45% 41% 30% 30%
Press/ newspaper/
newspap 17% | 15% 17% 18% 19% | 13% | 18% | 15% 20%
magazine adverts
Radio adverts 10% 9% 9% 11% 9% 11% 12% 5% 8%
Digital/ online
g 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4%
adverts
Letter from The
. 34% 42% 37% 28% 38% 26% 33% 36% 35%
Pensions Regulator
Emails from The
. 15% 19% 15% 13% 15% 16% 14% 17% 13%
Pensions Regulator
Email (other) 11% 11% 14% 10% 10% 15% 10% 13% 16%
The Pensions
. 5% 6% 3% 5% 3% 9% 5% 4% 2%
Regulator website
Website (other) 9% 10% 12% 8% 9% 11% 9% 10% 9%
Leaflets/ booklets 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 4% 2%
Events/ seminars 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 6% 2% 2%
Trade body/
. 9% 11% 8% 9% 8% 11% 10% 8% 4%
professional body
Professional
. 20% 17% 23% 19% 16% 27% 22% 15% 25%
advisor
Pension provider 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6%
Professional/ trade
. 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2%
magazine
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evaluation of communications campaign

Word of mouth/
. 7% 6% 4% 10% 6% 9% 8% 5% 6%
business networks
Internally/ from
y 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1%
colleagues/ staff
Payroll company 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 9% 7% - 6%
HMRC 8% 9% 9% 6% 9% 5% 8% 7% 5%
The government 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 8%
TV News 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 5%
Other 10% 10% 12% 8% 8% 13% 11% 7% 11%
Dondt/ kaoan
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
remember
Unweighted base 511 172 182 157 336 175 371 140 185

Have you seen or heard any advertising in the last 3 months about workplace
pensions or automatic enrolment?

(Unprompted)

Base: All participants

et | oo [ ey
Total Jg'cieléo NISI‘; rlf;o A?LI1177t° Micro | Small | EJH | NEJH Mﬁnlfgo
Yes 68% |  74% 67% 66% 65% | 72% | 71% | 63% 77%
No 2% | 26% 33% 34% 35% | 28% | 29% | 37% 23%
Unweighted base | 593 195 212 186 308 | 195 | 436 | 157 207
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And where have you seen or heard advertising about workplace pensions or
automatic enrolment in the last 3 months?

(Unprompted)

Base: All who have seen/ heard advertising in last 3 months

activity

: Size of Job holder Early
Staging date
employer type stagers
Jul16to | Nov16to | Aprl7to . Mar 16 to
Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro Small EJH | NEJH Jun 16

TV advertising 78% 79% 79% 7% 76% 82% 7% 80% 7%
Radio advertising 25% 16% 21% 32% 24% 25% 27% 19% 20%
Online advertising 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 8% 7% 4% 5%
National newspaper | 11% 10% 12% 11% 13% 7% 9% 16% 16%
Local newspaper 2% 1% - 3% 3% - 1% 3% 3%
Professional/ trade

5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 6% 3% 7% 3%
press
On the side of a

0% 1% - - - 0% 0% - -
bus
Email 10% 9% 10% 10% 8% 13% 10% 9% 9%
Mail/ post 5% 4% 8% 3% 5% 5% 1% 6% 0%
Billboards 3% 6% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2%
Website/ internet 3% 3% 5% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1%
Other 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 4% 8% 3% 5%
Don't know/ can't

2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% - 1%
remember
Unweighted base 419 150 147 122 274 145 321 98 159
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And who was the advertising on behalf of?

(Unprompted)

Base: All who have seen/ heard advertising in last 3 months

and

activity

: i f hol
S i G Size o0 Job holder Early
employer stagers
Jul16to | Nov16to | Aprl7to . Mar 16 to
Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro Small EJH NEJH Jun 16
The Pensions
19% 17% 17% 22% 17% 24% 21% 17% 11%
Regulator
The Department of
P _ 4% 5% 20 5% 5% | 2% | 4% | 4% 11%
Work and Pensions
The government 50% 53% 52% 47% 47% 56% 53% 44% 49%
NEST 0% 2% - - - 1% 0% 1% -
Any other pensions
provider (except 3% 2% 2% 5% 5% 0% 2% 5% 3%
NEST)
An advisor/ firm of
. 0% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% - 2%
advisors
HMRC 6% 6% 8% 3% 6% 5% 5% 8% 2%
Workplace pension 0% 1% - - - 0% 0% - 3%
Other 5% 3% 4% 8% 4% 7% 7% 3% 3%
Don't know/ can't
19% 22% 20% 16% 21% 15% 17% 21% 26%
remember
Unweighted base 419 150 147 122 274 145 321 98 159
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Thinking about the advertising you have seen or heard about workplace pensions or
automatic enrolment recently, what do you remember about it?
(Unprompted)

Base: All who have seen/ heard advertising in last 3 months

S i G Size of Job holder Early
employer type stagers
Jull6to | Nov16to | Aprl7to . Mar 16 to
Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro Small EJH | NEJH Jun 16
A giant creature 23% 21% 24% 23% 21% 26% 23% 22% 19%
A mechanics/
3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2%
workshop/ garage
A big creature
L 1% 1% - 0% 0% 1% 1% - 1%
being ignored
Business man/ man
0% 1% - - - 0% 0% - 1%
on a bench
Women with
. , 0% - - 0% 0% - 0% - -
children/ nannies
Don't ignore the
. 10% 6% 13% 10% 9% 11% 10% 10% 10%
workplace pension
There is a new law
in relation to 16% 16% 17% 15% 16% 15% 17% 14% 16%
workplace pensions

13
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Employers/ | have
to offer or put staff
into a workplace
pension

18%

17%

18%

18%

16%

22%

18%

18%

18%

Employers/ | have
to pay for staff's
workplace pensions

6%

9%

6%

4%

3%

10%

6%

4%

4%

Employers/ | should
contact The
Department for
Work and Pensions
for help

0%

1%

1%

1%

Employers/ | should
go to The Pensions
Regulator's website
for help

1%

Employers/ | should
go to the
Department for
Work and Pensions
website for help

1%

2%

1%

0%

2%

1%

Employers/ | should
go to the workplace
pensions website
for help

1%

Employers/ | need
to act now

7%

7%

6%

7%

6%

8%

%

6%

5%

All employers need
to comply

24%

21%

25%

25%

24%

24%

25%

21%

21%

| need to find out
when it applies to
my organisation/ to
me

0%

1%

1%

1%

2%

14
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Man from Dragon's
. g 4% 3% 2% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3%
Den/ celebrities
I am in'/ 'We're all
. . 11% 15% 10% 11% 13% 9% 11% 12% 6%
in' tagline
Registered by a
g . y 5% 4% 4% 8% 5% 6% 4% 8% 6%
certain date
Auto-enrolment 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% - 2%
A fine for failing to
g 1% 206 - 1% 1% - 0% | 2% 1%
comply
Other 14% 18% 12% 13% 12% 18% 15% 13% 13%
None/ can't recall
13% 13% 16% 10% 15% 9% 10% 18% 16%
any messages
Don't know 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 2% - 6%
Unweighted base 419 150 147 122 274 145 321 98 159

15
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2.2  Awareness and understanding of automatic enrolment

Which of the following changes in pensions law are you aware of?

A. Employers will have to automatically enrol UK members of staff into a pension
scheme

Base: All participants

Staging date e;i;Ieo;)/fer Jobt;;;der
Total | Y018 10 | NOV D10 APTLTIO | wiicro | small | B | NEJH | | MarID 10
Yes 95% |  96% 96% 94% | 93% | 99% | 95% | 96% 97%
No 5% 4% 4% 6% % | 1% | 5% | 4% 3%
Unweighted base | 593 195 212 186 308 | 195 | 436 | 157 207

Which of the following changes in pensions law are you aware of?

B. Employers will have to provide a pension scheme that can be used for automatic
enrolment

Base: All participants

Staging date eriipZ)Ieo?/fer Jobt;;elder
Total chﬁ éo NISI‘; rl(f?to A5L|1177t° Micro | Small | EJH | NEJH Mﬁnlfgo
Yes 89% |  94% 88% 87% 84% | 97% | 88% | 89% 96%
No 11% 6% 12% 13% 16% | 3% | 12% | 11% 4%
Unweighted base | 593 195 212 186 398 195 | 436 | 157 207
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Which of the following changes in pensions law are you aware of?

C. Employers will have to contribute to their members of staff pensions

Base: All participants

et donmouer ey
Total | 702000 | Nov 1010 | APTLTIO N wicro | sma | Ean | NESH | | MATIS IO
Yes 04% |  95% 93% 03% | 91% | 99% | 95% | 92% 98%
No 6% 5% 7% 7% 0% | 1% | 5% | 8% 20
Unweighted base | 593 | 195 212 186 398 | 195 | 436 | 157 207

Which of the following changes in pensions law are you aware of?

D. Employers will need to communicate to UK staff on an individual basis

Base: All participants

et oo W ey
Total Jg'cﬁéo N&‘; rlf;o AS’LIlZ?tO Micro | Small | EJH | NEJH Mﬁnlfgo

Yes 87% |  90% 88% 84% 83% | 95% | 85% | 89% 92%

No 13% | 10% 12% 16% 17% | 5% | 15% | 11% 8%

Unweighted base 593 195 212 186 398 195 436 157 207
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Which of the following changes in pensions law are you aware of?

E. Employers will have to complete a declaration of compliance with the appropriate
government body to confirm they have met their duties

Base: All participants

Staging date erii;Ieo;)/fer Jobt;po;der
Total 38'561 & N&‘g rlf;o A§L|1177t° Micro | Small | EJH | NEJH MJaurnlfgo
Yes 76% | 81% 81% 70% 71% | 85% | 74% | 78% 88%
No 24% | 19% 19% 30% 29% | 15% | 26% | 22% 12%
Unweighted base | 593 195 212 186 398 | 195 | 436 | 157 207

Which of the following changes in pensions law are you aware of?

F. Members of staff eligible for automatic enrolment will need to be identified

Base: All participants

Staging date eriipZ)Ieo?/fer Jobt;;elder
Total chﬁ éo NISI‘; rl(f?to A5L|1177t° Micro | Small | EJH | NEJH Mﬁnlfgo
Yes 89% | 90% 89% 89% 87% | 94% | 89% | 88% 93%
No 11% |  10% 11% 11% 13% 6% | 11% | 12% 7%
Unweighted base | 593 195 212 186 398 195 | 436 | 157 207

18
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Which of the following changes in pensions law are you aware of?

ng

G. Employers will need to keep records of their members of staff and the scheme(s)
used for automatic enrolment

Base: All participants

Size of

and
evaluation of communications campaign

activity

Staging date employer JObt;poeider s'ltzazrgs

Total Jg'cﬁéo N&‘g rlf;o A§L|1177t° Micro | Small | EJH | NEJH MJaurnlfgo
Yes 91% | 90% 93% 90% 88% | 98% | 91% | 91% 97%
No 9% | 10% 7% 10% 12% | 2% | 9% | 9% 3%
Unweighted base | 593 195 212 186 398 | 195 | 436 | 157 207
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When is your staging date or date when you think the changes in pensions law will
apply to your business or organisation?
(Unprompted)

Base: All participants

S i G Size of Job holder Early
employer type stagers
Jul16to | Nov16to | Aprl7to - Mar 16 to

Total M Il EJH NEJH

1 Oct16 | Mar17 Jul 17 lcro | Sma J J Jun 16
Before March 2016 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% - 1%
March 2016 to June

8% 12% 8% 7% 9% 7% 7% 10% 82%
2016
July 2016 to

y 19% 59% 7% 8% 16% 24% 20% 17% 2%

October 2016
November 2016 to

20% 2% 54% 4% 18% 24% 20% 20% 1%
March 2017
April 2017 to Jul
2817 Yol 6% | 4% 10% 47% 24% | 29% | 26% | 25% 1%
After July 2017 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Never/don 6 t k| 25% 20% 20% 30% 30% 13% 27% 27% 12%
Unweighted base 593 195 212 186 398 195 436 157 207

20
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Empl oyerso6 awareness,

May | clarify before we continue; are the changes to workplace pensions relevant at
all to your organisation?

(Prompted)

Base: All participants who think that their staging date, or the date when the changes in
pensions

law will apply to their business, is | ater

Staging date Size of Job holder Early

employer type stagers

Total | Jg 1010 | Nov 1810 | AT LTI0 | yicro | smail | EaH | NESH | | MariSto
Yes, definitely 45% 33% 69% 40% 44% 59% 53% 33% 50%
Yes, probably 33% 38% 10% 41% 36% - 33% 33% 27%
No, probably not 9% 12% 8% 8% 6% 41% 2% 20% 18%

No, definitely not 6% 17% 10% 2% 7% - 4% 11% -

Dondt knov 6% - 4% 9% 7% - 9% 3% 4%
Unweighted base 56 14** 18** 24** 51 5** 37* 19** 15%*

21
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And why do you say that?
(Unprompted)

Base: All participants who think that the changes to workplace pensions are either probably
or probably not relevant to their organisation

: Size of Job holder Early
Staging date
employer type stagers
Jul16to | Nov16to | Aprl7to . Mar 16 to
Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro | Small EJH | NEJH Jun 16
Ihadndt he
about it before 24% - - 62% 31% - - 32% -
today
I dondét kn
. 24% - - 62% 31% - - 32% -
enough about it
We don't have
anyone eligible for 63% 86% 100% 19% 53% 100% 67% 62% -
it
The organisation is
12% - 45% - - 57% - 16% -
too small
It's not meant for
organisations/ 8% - - 19% 10% - 33% - -
people like us
The organisation
~ - - - - - - - - 20%
candt affg
We already offer a
. 5% 14% - - 6% - - 6% 41%
pension scheme
Other reason 8% - - 19% 10% - 33% - 38%
Unweighted base o** 4** 2%* 3** 7** 2%* 3* 6** 3**
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Empl oyers6 awareness, understanding and activity
evaluation of communications campaign

2.3 Campaign evaluation

Which, if any, of these adverts have you seen on television before today?
(Prompted)

Base: All participants

et | oty | Sy,

Total | Y010 10 | Nov 1810 [ ADTLTIO | iicro | small | EsH | NEIH | | MAr1OTO
Park 40% | 44% 40% 37% | 36% | 46% | 40% | 38% 38%
Mechanics 19% | 19% 15% 21% | 16% | 24% | 20% | 16% 15%
Hairdresser 0% | 9% 10% 10% 0% | 11% | 10% | 10% 9%
None of these 55% | 5206 55% 57% | 60% | 46% | 54% | 57% 58%
Unweighted base | 593 | 195 212 186 308 | 195 | 436 | 157 207
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Empl oyers6 awareness, understanding and activity
evaluation of communications campaign

And did you see this on television, an online channel such as YouTube or on both
formats?
Television

Base: All participants who have seen one of the TV adverts

T I

Total Jg'cﬁéo N&‘g rlf;o A§L|1177t° Micro | Small | EJH | NEJH MJaurnlfgo
Park 87% |  92% 89% 83% 91% | 81% | 85% | 90% 90%
Mechanics 41% | 40% 34% 46% 38% | 45% | 44% | 35% 36%
Hairdresser 21% | 19% 2296 22% 2006 | 20% | 21% | 22% 20%
None of these 2% - 2% 2% 0% 4% 2% 1% 2%
Unweighted base | 273 97 96 80 166 | 107 | 208 | 65 85
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Empl oyers6 awareness, understanding and activity
evaluation of communications campaign

And did you see this on television, an online channel such as YouTube or on both
formats?

Online

Base: All participants who have seen one of the TV adverts

et | ohyacer | S,
Total Jg'cﬁéo N&‘g rlf;o A§L|1177t° Micro | Small | EJH | NEJH MJaurnlfgo
Park 4% 206 3% 5% 3% | 4% | 4% | 3% 3%
Mechanics 3% 1% : 6% 3% | 2% | 0% | 8% 3%
Hairdresser 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% | 1% | 0% | 3% 2%
None of these 95% |  98% 97% 92% 95% | 94% | 96% | 92% 95%
Unweighted base | 273 97 96 80 166 | 107 | 208 | 65 85
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understanding and activity

evaluation of communications campaign

Empl oyers6 awareness,

And who was this advertising on behalf?

(Unprompted)

Base: All participants who have seen one of the TV adverts

: i f hol
S i G Size o Job holder Early
employer type stagers
Jul16to | Nov16to | Aprl7to . Mar 16 to
Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro Small EJH NEJH Jun 16
The Pensions
23% 21% 22% 25% 23% 23% 24% 21% 18%
Regulator
The Department of
P . 8% 9% 4% 11% 6% 11% 11% 3% 10%
Work and Pensions
The government 49% 57% 47% 46% 44% 56% 53% 41% 49%
NEST - - - - - - - - 1%
Any other pensions
provider (except 0% - 1% - - - - - -
NEST)
An advisor/ firm of
. - - - - - - - - 2%
advisors
HMRC 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 2%
Workplace pension 4% 2% 4% 6% 4% 4% 2% 8% 6%
Other 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% - 1%
Don't know/ can't
15% 16% 20% 11% 20% 9% 11% 24% 18%
remember
Unweighted base 273 97 96 80 166 107 208 65 85

26



Empl oyer sé

awar eness,

under st andi

ng

and

evaluation of communications campaign

What messages, if any, did you take from this/these advertisement/s when you saw
it/them on television?

(Unprompted)

Base: All participants who have seen one of the TV adverts

Total

Jul 16 to
Oct 16

Staging date

Nov 16 to
Mar 17

Apr 17 to
Jul 17

Size of
employer

Micro

Small

Job holder
type

EJH

NEJH

activity

Early
stagers

Mar 16 to
Jun 16

There is a new law
in relation to
workplace pensions

14%

13%

15%

13%

14%

13%

13%

15%

15%

| have to offer my
staff/ put my staff
into a workplace
pension

16%

19%

13%

17%

15%

18%

17%

15%

15%

| have to pay for my
staff's workplace
pensions

4%

4%

4%

4%

2%

%

5%

3%

1%

I/ we/ my
organisation needs
to act now

10%

9%

11%

10%

8%

14%

11%

8%

10%

Go to The Pensions
Regulator's website
for help

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

Goto The
Department for
Work and Pensions
website for help

0%

1%

0%

0%

All employers need
to comply

18%

15%

21%

18%

19%

16%

18%

18%

19%

This doesn't apply
to my organisation/
me as an employer

1%
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Empl oyer sé

awar eness

understandi
evaluation of communications campaign

ng

and

activity

| need to find out
when it applies to 3% 3% 1% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 1%
my organisation/ me
Don't ignore the

. 32% 30% 31% 34% 28% 38% 34% 29% 30%
workplace pension
Auto-enrolment 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% - 1%
Other 11% 10% 15% 9% 8% 16% 13% 8% 8%
None/ can't recall

18% 17% 18% 19% 26% 7% 15% 23% 17%

any messages
Don't know 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% - 1% 4% 4%
Unweighted base 273 97 96 80 166 107 208 65 85
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Empl oyers6 awareness, understanding and activity
evaluation of communications campaign

(Television advert/s that you'veseen) | 6d | i ke you to tell me whet her
disagree with each statement:
A. It is clear what these adverts are telling me and my organisation to do.

Base: All participants who have seen one of the TV adverts

S i G Size of Job holder Early
employer type stagers
Jul16to | Nov16to | Aprl7to . Mar 16 to
Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro | Small EJH | NEJH Jun 16
Strongly agree 35% 37% 32% 36% 32% 40% 39% 28% 25%
Tend to agree 34% 32% 39% 32% 30% 41% 36% 31% 47%
Neither agree nor
. 11% 11% 14% 8% 14% 6% 9% 13% 10%
disagree
Tend to disagree 13% 12% 5% 19% 17% 7% 11% 16% 6%
Strongly disagree 6% 6% 7% 4% 6% 5% 4% 8% 9%
Do n &dw k 1% 2% 3% - 2% 1% 1% 3% 3%
Unweighted base 273 97 96 80 166 107 208 65 85
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understanding and
evaluation of communications campaign

Empl oyers6 awareness,

activity

(Television advert/s that youves een) | 6d | i ke you to tell me whet he
disagree with each statement:
B. These adverts tell me where to go for help in relation to workplace pensions.
Base: All participants who have seen one of the TV adverts
S i G Size of Job holder Early
employer type stagers
Jul16to | Nov16to | Aprl7to . Mar 16 to
Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro | Small EJH | NEJH Jun 16
Strongly agree 22% 20% 18% 25% 20% 24% 21% 23% 16%
Tend to agree 25% 27% 34% 18% 22% 29% 27% 21% 31%
Neither agree or
. 17% 15% 17% 18% 17% 18% 14% 23% 15%
disagree
Tend to disagree 16% 15% 15% 17% 20% 10% 16% 15% 18%
Strongly disagree 12% 12% 13% 11% 12% 12% 13% 10% 9%
D o nkédw 9% 11% 3% 11% 10% 7% 8% 9% 11%
Unweighted base 273 97 96 80 166 107 208 65 85
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Empl oyers6 awareness, understanding and activity
evaluation of communications campaign

(Television advert/s that you'veseen) | 6d | i ke you to tell me whet her
disagree with each statement:
C. These adverts are relevant to my organisation

Base: All participants who have seen one of the TV adverts

S i G Size of Job holder Early
employer type stagers
Jul16to | Nov16to | Aprl7to . Mar 16 to
Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro | Small EJH | NEJH Jun 16
Strongly agree 47% 39% 47% 51% 42% 54% 50% 40% 39%
Tend to agree 27% 33% 27% 23% 24% 30% 28% 24% 35%
Neither agree or
. 7% 6% 7% 7% 10% 2% 4% 13% 8%
disagree
Tend to disagree 13% 15% 13% 11% 15% 9% 12% 14% 11%
Strongly disagree 6% 5% 5% 8% 8% 4% 5% 8% 5%
Do n &dw k 1% 2% 1% - 1% - - 1% 1%
Unweighted base 273 97 96 80 166 107 208 65 85
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Empl oyers6 awareness, understanding and activity
evaluation of communications campaign

(Television advert/s that you'veseen) | 6d | i ke you to tell me whet her
disagree with each statement:

D. Everyone would notice and remember these adverts.

Base: All participants who have seen one of the TV adverts

S i daie Size of Job holder Early
employer type stagers
Jul16to | Nov16to | Aprl7to . Mar 16 to
Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro | Small EJH | NEJH Jun 16
Strongly agree 27% 28% 22% 31% 25% 31% 27% 28% 17%
Tend to agree 36% 39% 41% 31% 34% 40% 37% 34% 38%
Neither agree or
. 9% 9% 10% 8% 9% 9% 10% 8% 18%
disagree
Tend to disagree 19% 13% 18% 24% 22% 15% 17% 23% 17%
Strongly disagree 6% 7% 8% 5% 8% 4% 7% 6% 8%
Do n &dw k 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Unweighted base 273 97 96 80 166 107 208 65 85
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Empl oyers6 awareness, understanding and activity
evaluation of communications campaign

And which, if any, of the following would YOU use to describe this/these television
advert/s?

(Prompted)

Base: All participants who have seen one of the TV adverts

i e Size of Job holder Early
employer stagers
Jul16to | Nov16to | Aprl7to . Mar 16 to
Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro | Small EJH | NEJH Jun 16
It has enough
. . 49% 55% 43% 49% 39% 63% 54% 38% 57%
information
It's amusing 60% 66% 59% 58% 58% 63% 65% 50% 52%
It's a fun way to get
across a serious 67% 72% 70% 63% 62% 75% 71% 61% 74%

message

These adverts are
telling me to do 70% 76% 72% 65% 68% 72% 71% 68% 85%
something now

| like the creature 50% 53% 54% 46% 45% 58% 55% 41% 50%

It's made me talk to
others about 29% 23% 32% 30% 28% 30% 24% | 39% 37%
workplace pensions

It stands out from
other government 72% 73% 75% 69% 67% 79% 74% 68% 2%
adverts

It made me think

about workplace 60% 65% 58% 58% 53% 70% 64% 51% 56%
pension
It's confusing 32% 33% 35% 29% 36% 25% 31% 33% 17%

| don't understand
what it's trying to tell | 19% 18% 9% 26% 24% 10% 16% 23% 15%
me
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Empl oyer so

awar eness,

under st andi
evaluation of communications campaign

ng and

activity

It motivates me to

find out more 38% 39% 44% 34% 36% 42% 37% 40% 40%
information

None of the above 2% 3% - 2% 3% - - 4% -
Unweighted base 273 97 96 80 166 107 208 65 85

Have you seen this advert or something similar, online before today?

Base: All participants

Size of

Staging date employer Jobt;[;)elder Sgagfgs

Total Jg'cﬁéo Nl\(jl\; rlf;o A§L|1177t° Micro | Small | EJH | NEJH Mﬂnlfgo
Yes 15% | 14% 15% 15% 14% | 15% | 14% | 16% 11%
No 85% |  86% 85% 85% 86% | 85% | 86% | 84% 89%
Unweighted base | 593 195 212 186 398 | 195 | 436 | 157 207
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Empl oyers6 awareness, understanding and activity
evaluation of communications campaign

And who was the advertising on behalf of?

(Unprompted)

Base: All participants who have seen digital advertising

S i G Size of Job holder Early
employer type stagers
Jul16to | Nov16to | Aprl7to . Mar 16 to
Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro Small EJH | NEJH Jun 16
The Pensions
32% 11% 19% 50% 30% 37% 34% 30% 22%
Regulator
The Department of
. 5% 8% 9% - 5% 3% 5% 3% 5%
Work and Pensions
The government 25% 39% 35% 12% 29% 17% 23% 28% 28%
Any other pensions
provider (except 2% - 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% -
NEST)
HMRC 8% 2% 3% 13% 5% 13% 8% 7% -
Workplace
.p 5% - - 10% 7% - 3% 7% 7%
pensions
Other 3% - 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% - -
Don't know/ can't
29% 40% 35% 20% 28% 30% 27% 32% 38%
remember
Unweighted base 84 26** 32* 26** 56 28** 60 24 21
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Empl oyers6 awareness, understanding and activity
evaluation of communications campaign

And which, if any, of the following would YOU use to describe this online advert?

(Prompted)

Base: All participants who have seen digital advertising

. i f hol
Strafe fate Size o0 Job holder Early
employer type stagers
Jul16to | Nov16to | Aprl7to . Mar 16 to
Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro Small EJH NEJH Jun 16
It's a fun way to get
across a serious 83% 66% 92% 84% 81% 86% 88% 76% 94%
message
It motivates me to
find out more 59% 45% 60% 64% 61% 55% 57% 62% 76%
information
Neither of these 12% 29% 2% 11% 14% 7% 9% 17% 6%
Unweighted base 84 26** 32* 26** 56 28** 60 24** 21**

Have you heard this advert or something similar, before today?

Base: All participants

Staging date er?wi;fo(;fer J obt;;elder
Total Jg'cieléo NISI‘; rl(f?to A5L|1177t° Micro | Small | EJH | NEJH Mﬁnlfgo
Yes 55% |  50% 53% 59% 52% | 61% | 59% | 48% 53%
No 45% | 50% 47% 41% 48% | 39% | 41% | 52% 47%
Unweighted base | 593 195 212 186 308 | 195 | 436 | 157 207
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understanding and
evaluation of communications campaign

Empl oyers6 awareness, activity
Who do you think this advertising is on behalf of?

(Unprompted)

Base: All participants

Staging date Size of Job holder Early
ging employer type stagers
Jul16to | Nov16to | Aprl7to . Mar 16 to
Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro Small EJH | NEJH Jun 16
The Pensions
40% 45% 39% 38% 38% 44% 42% 36% 38%
Regulator
The Department of
P ) 7% 6% 10% 6% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7%
Work and Pensions
The government 51% 49% 53% 50% 50% 53% 51% 51% 55%
Any other pensions
provider (except 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% - 1% 2% 1%
NEST)
HMRC 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 1%
Workplace
. 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6%
pensions
Other 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Don't know/ can't
2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
remember
Unweighted base 593 195 212 186 398 195 436 157 207
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understanding and activity

evaluation of communications campaign

Empl oyers6 awareness,

What messages, if any, did you take from this advert?

(Unprompted)

Base: All participants

Staging date Size of Job holder Early
ging employer type stagers
Jul16to | Nov16to | Aprl7to . Mar 16 to
Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro Small EJH | NEJH Jun 16
There is a new law
in relation to 26% 24% 29% 24% 27% 23% 25% 27% 24%
workplace pensions
| have to offer my
staff/ put my staff
. P y 31% 33% 32% 28% 32% 28% 30% 31% 28%
into a workplace
pension
| have to pay for m
P .y y 5% 7% 5% 3% 1% 6% 6% 3% 5%
staff's pension
Contact The
Pensions Regulator | 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
for help
Contact The
Department for
. 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Work and Pensions
for help
I/ we/ my
organisation needs | 13% 15% 14% 11% 13% 13% 12% 15% 13%
to act now
Go to The Pensions
Regulator's website 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3%
for help
Go to the
Department of
. 2% 3% - 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Work and Pensions
for help
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Empl oyer sé
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understandi
evaluation of communications campaign

and

activity

Go to the
workplace pensions | 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 1%
website for help
All employers need
53% 51% 56% 53% 51% 58% 53% 54% 43%
to comply
This doesn't apply
to my organisation/ 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% -
me as an employer
| need to find out
when it applies to
L 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 2%
my organisation/ to
me
Don't ignore the
. 22% 22% 25% 21% 21% 26% 23% 22% 19%
workplace pension
It made me think |
will need help with
0% - 1% - 0% - - 1% -
my workplace
pension
Auto-enrolment 0% - 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% - 1%
Other 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% 2% 6%
None/candt r
2% 2% 2% 2% 3% - 2% 2% 3%
any messages
Dondét knov 0% - - 1% - 1% 0% - -
Unweighted base 593 195 212 186 398 195 436 157 207
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Empl oyer so

awar eness,

under st andi

ng and
evaluation of communications campaign

activity

(Radioadvert) |1 6d | i ke you to tell me whether you agree
statement:
A. It is clear what this advert is telling me and my organisation to do.
Base: All participants who have not seen any of the television adverts
Staging date Size of Job holder Early
employer type stagers
Jul16to | Nov16to | Aprl7to . Mar 16 to
Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro | Small EJH | NEJH Jun 16
Strongly agree 53% 54% 60% 49% 48% 69% 58% 45% 61%
Tend to agree 32% 28% 31% 34% 37% 19% 29% 38% 29%
Neither agree or
. 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4%
disagree
Tend to disagree 10% 12% 4% 13% 10% 8% 10% 10% 3%
Strongly disagree 2% 3% 4% 0% 3% 1% 1% 4% 3%
Dondt knov 0% - - 1% - 2% 1% - -
Unweighted base 320 98 116 106 232 88 228 92 122
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Empl oyer so

awar eness,

under st andi
evaluation of communications campaign

ng and

activity

(Radioadvert) |1 6d | i ke you to tell me wheathher you agree
statement:
B. This advert tells me where to go for help in relation to workplace pensions.
Base: All participants who have not seen any of the television adverts
Staging date Size of Job holder Early
employer type stagers
Jul16to | Nov16to | Aprl7to . Mar 16 to
Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro | Small EJH | NEJH Jun 16
Strongly agree 46% 42% 54% 41% 43% 53% 45% 47% 45%
Tend to agree 29% 32% 23% 32% 31% 25% 33% 23% 36%
Neither agree or
. 7% 6% 4% 9% 8% 5% 5% 10% 3%
disagree
Tend to disagree 10% 9% 13% 8% 10% 11% 10% 9% 8%
Strongly disagree 1% 6% 4% 4% 1% 5% 1% 5% 1%
Dondt know| 4% 4% 2% 6% 5% 2% 3% 7% 3%
Unweighted base 320 98 116 106 232 88 228 92 122
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Empl oyer so

awar eness,

under st andi
evaluation of communications campaign

ng

and

activity

(Radio advert)l 6d | i ke you to tell me whether you agree
statement:
C. These adverts are relevant to my organisation
Base: All participants who have not seen any of the television adverts
Staging date Size of Job holder Early
employer type stagers
Jul16to | Nov16to | Aprl7to . Mar 16 to
Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro | Small EJH | NEJH Jun 16
Strongly agree 54% 58% 61% 48% 50% 64% 61% 43% 65%
Tend to agree 29% 26% 29% 31% 30% 28% 30% 29% 25%
Neither agree or
. 5% 5% 1% 8% 7% 1% 3% 10% 2%
disagree
Tend to disagree 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 2% 8% 4%
Strongly disagree 5% 7% 4% 4% 6% 2% 3% 8% 4%
Dond6t knov 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% -
Unweighted base 320 98 116 106 232 88 228 92 122
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Empl oyer so

awar eness,

under st andi
evaluation of communications campaign

ng

and

activity

(Radioadvert) 1 6d | i ke you to t el ldisaogpmewitheathher you agree
statement:
D. Everyone would notice and remember this advert
Base: All participants who have not seen any of the television adverts
Staging date Size of Job holder Early
employer type stagers
Jul16to | Nov16to | Aprl7to . Mar 16 to
Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro | Small EJH | NEJH Jun 16
Strongly agree 19% 22% 26% 14% 19% 20% 21% 17% 15%
Tend to agree 28% 32% 30% 25% 27% 30% 32% 21% 37%
Neither agree or
. 14% 18% 10% 15% 14% 14% 14% 14% 23%
disagree
Tend to disagree 23% 18% 21% 26% 25% 18% 20% 27% 16%
Strongly disagree 14% 10% 11% 17% 14% 13% 10% 20% 8%
Dond6t knov 1% 1% 1% 2% - 5% 2% - 1%
Unweighted base 320 98 116 106 232 88 228 92 122

43

(o]



Empl oyers6 awareness, understanding and activity
evaluation of communications campaign

And which, if any, of the following would YOU use to describe this radio advert?

(Prompted)

Base: All participants who have not seen any of the television adverts

Staging date Size of Job holder Early
9ing employer type stagers
Jul16to | Nov16to | Aprl7to . Mar 16 to
Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro Small EJH NEJH Jun 16
It has enough
. . 72% 72% 72% 71% 70% 76% 73% 70% 75%
information
It's amusing 21% 22% 24% 19% 23% 15% 17% 27% 18%
It's a fun way to get
across a serious 44% 46% 45% 42% 44% 44% 43% 46% 46%
message
These adverts are
telling me to do 79% 82% 79% 78% 79% 78% 81% 75% 87%
something now
The voice is too
18% 19% 15% 19% 18% 19% 16% 21% 12%

fast

It's made me talk to
others about 42% 33% 41% 45% 42% 39% 46% 34% 36%

workplace pensions
It stands out from

other government 33% 37% 37% 28% 34% 29% 33% 32% 34%
adverts

It made me think

about workplace 76% 79% 76% 74% 77% 74% 79% 70% 78%
pensions

It's confusing 10% 11% 11% 10% 11% 7% 8% 14% 10%

| don't understand

what it's trying to 8% 9% 5% 9% 9% 4% 7% 8% 6%
tell me

It motivates me to

find out more 61% 62% 64% 59% 61% 61% 66% 53% 54%
information
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None of the above

1%

1%

2%

1%

0%

4%

2%

1%

2%

Unweighted base

320

98

116

106

232

88

228

92

122
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Empl oyers6 awareness, understanding and activity
evaluation of communications campaign

2.4 Intentions and preparations towards staging

Before today, what, if any, of the following have you done regarding workplace
pensions? Please say yes or no.

(Prompted)

Base: All participants

: Size of Job holder Early
Staging date
employer type stagers
Jul16to | Novi16to | Aprl7to . Mar 16 to
Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro Small EJH | NEJH Jun 16

Looked at The
Pensions 55% 67% 56% 49% 49% 68% 59% 48% 70%
Regulators website

Looked at the
workplace pensions | 20% 22% 17% 21% 19% 23% 19% 23% 20%
website

Tried to find out
more about
workplace pensions
from other online
sources (not listed
above)

49% 57% 45% 49% 42% 64% 55% 39% 55%

Found out exactly
when workplace
pensions applies to
my organisation

80% 82% 83% 7% 73% 95% 83% 76% 89%

Discussed
workplace pensions
with an external
advisor

54% 49% 55% 57% 49% 65% 57% 49% 61%
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Empl oyers6 awareness, understanding and activity
evaluation of communications campaign
Spoken to a
colleague or friend 50% 55% 47% 50% 45% 60% 53% 45% 59%
for advice
None of the above 8% 6% 7% 10% 11% 1% 7% 9% 1%
Unweighted base 593 195 212 186 398 195 436 157 207
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Empl oyers6 awareness, understanding and activity
evaluation of communications campaign
And did you do this/these activity/activities in response to ANY of the following?
(Prompted)

Base: All participants who, before today, have done one of the above actions regarding their
workplace pensions.

: Size of Job holder Early
Staging date
employer type stagers
Jull6to | Nov16to | Aprl7to . Mar 16 to
Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro Small EJH | NEJH Jun 16
Seeing a recent
- 17% 17% 18% 17% 15% 20% 17% 17% 16%
television advert
Hearing the recent
16% 11% 16% 17% 16% 14% 13% 21% 11%

radio advert

Receiving a letter
or email from The 72% 83% 7% 63% 73% 71% 69% 78% 84%

Pensions Regulator

Receiving
information from or

. 39% 41% 36% 40% 35% 46% 43% 32% 52%
talking to an
external advisor
Seeing something
. 15% 11% 16% 17% 12% 22% 18% 11% 14%
in the newspapers
Seeing something
. 13% 12% 16% 11% 12% 14% 12% 14% 9%
in the Trade press
Seeing another

9% 13% 8% 8% 8% 11% 10% 7% 9%

recent advert
Word of mouth 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2%
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Empl oyers6 awareness, understanding and activity
evaluation of communications campaign

Business seminars/

1% 1% - 2% 1% 2% 2% - -
conferences
Something else 10% 8% 6% 13% 9% 11% 10% 9% 6%
Don't know/ can't

2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
remember
Unweighted base 554 186 197 171 361 193 410 144 200
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Empl oyers6 awareness, understanding and activity
evaluation of communications campaign

I 6d | it&kthinkyonlyabout the advertising we showed or played to you during
this interview. Can | ask whether the advertising prompted you, in anyway, to look
again at the workplace pensions correspondence you received from The Pensions

Regulator?
(Prompted)

Base: All participants who saw/ heard the television, radio or digital adverts and who have
engaged with at least one information seeking behaviour as a result of seeing/ hearing
regulator advertising and receiving direct communications from the regulator

: Size of Job holder Early
Staging date
employer type stagers
Jull6to | Nov16to | April7to . Mar 16 to
Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro Small EJH | NEJH Jun 16
Yes, it definitely did | 44% 42% 47% 44% 49% 37% 40% 51% 29%
Yes, | think it did 17% 12% 14% 22% 15% 20% 18% 15% 3%
No, I dondg
gid 16% 24% 10% 16% 15% 19% 18% 14% 22%
No, it definitely did
not y 19% 19% 21% 18% 18% 21% 21% 16% 36%
There was no need
- | was alread
. y 3% 3% 7% - 3% 4% 3% 4% 7%
working through
what | needed to do
Donét knowvw - - - - - - - - 3%
Unweighted base 99 34* 37* 28** 61 38* 68 31* 36*

50



awareness, understanding and activity

Empl oyer so
evaluation of communications campaign

You said you had looked at The Pensions Regulator website regarding the workplace
pensions. On balance, how useful was the website for this?

(Prompted)

Base: All participants who visited the regulatoré sebsite

Staging date Size of Job holder Early
employer type stagers
Total | 9 2010 | Nov 1810 | ADLITIO | iicro | small | EaH | NESH | | MariSto
Very useful 44% 50% 37% 45% 44% 42% 44% | 43% 34%
Fairly useful 45% 43% 50% 43% 45% 46% 44% 47% 51%
Not very useful 6% 3% 8% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 9%
Not at all useful 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 2%
Dondt knov 3% 1% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Unweighted base 346 131 120 95 207 139 269 77 146
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understanding and
evaluation of communications campaign

Empl oyers6 awareness, activity

When you visited The Pensions Regulator website about the workplace pensions,
would you say you found everything you wanted, most of what you wanted, some of
what you wanted or none of what you wanted?

(Prompted)

Base: All participants who visited the regulatoré sebsite

Staging date Size of Job holder Early

employer type stagers

Total | 9 2010 | Nov 1810 | ADLITIO | iicro | small | EaH | NESH | | MariSto
Everything 29% 24% 25% 35% 28% 29% 27% 31% 20%
Most 51% 56% 48% 49% 53% 48% 50% 52% 49%
Some 18% 16% 24% 15% 17% 20% 19% 16% 27%
None 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% - 3%
Dondt knov 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 2%
Unweighted base 346 131 120 95 207 139 269 77 146
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Empl oyers6 awareness, understanding and

evaluation of communications campaign

activity

Have you done any of the following on the Pensions Regulator website?
A. Used the duties checker to identify your duties

(Prompted)

Base: All participants who visited the regulatord w/ebsite

: Size of Job holder Early
Staging date
employer type stagers
Jul16to | Nov16to | Aprl7to . Mar 16 to
Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro | Small EJH | NEJH Jun 16
Yes 67% 70% 62% 69% 65% 70% 67% 67% 70%
No 30% 27% 34% 28% 31% 28% 30% 29% 28%
Dond6t knov 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2%
Unweighted base 346 131 120 95 207 139 269 77 146
Have you done any of the following on The Pensions Regulator website?
B. Used the step by step guide to identify your tasks
(Prompted)
Base: All participants who visited the regulatord website
Staging date Size of Job holder Early
employer type stagers
Jul16to | Nov16to | Apr17to . Mar 16 to
Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro Small EJH | NEJH Jun 16
Yes 68% 73% 60% 73% 66% 71% 69% 67% 71%
No 28% 22% 36% 26% 30% 26% 29% 26% 25%
Dondt knov 3% 5% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2% 6% 1%
Unweighted base 346 131 120 95 207 139 269 77 146




Empl oyers6 awareness, understanding and

evaluation of communications campaign

activity

Have you done any of the following on the Pensions Regulator website?
C. Nominated a contact for your business

(Prompted)

Base: All participants who visited the regulatord w/ebsite

: Size of Job holder Early
Staging date
employer type stagers
Jul16to | Nov16to | Aprl7to . Mar 16 to
Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro | Small EJH | NEJH Jun 16
Yes 89% 93% 86% 87% 87% 91% 87% 91% 88%
No 11% 7% 13% 11% 13% 7% 11% 9% 10%
Donét knoVv 1% - 1% 1% - 2% 1% - 2%
Unweighted base 346 131 120 95 207 139 269 77 146

I would like you to tell me whether your organisation has completed this, is in the
process of doing it or has not started it:

C. Worked out how many of your staff, if any, you will need to enrol in a pension
scheme

(Prompted)

Base: All participants

. Size of Job holder Early
Staging date
employer type stagers
Jul16to | Nov16to | Aprl7to . Mar 16 to
Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro | Small EJH | NEJH Jun 16
Completed 61% 68% 65% 55% 62% 60% 60% 63% 80%
In progress 17% 17% 15% 18% 14% 23% 20% 12% 13%
Not started 22% 15% 20% 27% 24% 18% 21% 25% 7%
Unweighted base 593 195 212 186 398 195 436 157 207




Empl oyer so

awar eness,

under st andi
evaluation of communications campaign

ng

and

I would like you to tell me whether your organisation has completed this, is in the

process of doing it or has not started it:

D. Investigated which pension scheme you are going to use

(Prompted)

Base: All participants

activity

: Size of Job holder Early
Staging date
employer type stagers
Jull6to | Nov16to | Aprl7to : Mar 16 to
Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro | Small EJH | NEJH Jun 16
Completed 28% 36% 22% 28% 22% 40% 28% 27% 64%
In progress 24% 27% 30% 18% 20% 31% 30% 13% 18%
Not started 49% 38% 48% 54% 58% 29% 42% 60% 18%
Unweighted base 593 195 212 186 398 195 436 157 207
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Empl oyers6 awareness, understanding and

evaluation of communications campaign

activity

I would like you to tell me whether your organisation has completed this, is in the
process of doing it or has not started it:

E. Spoken to your payroll provider or payroll software business to see if their

software will work for automatic enrolment

(Prompted)

Base: All participants

Staging date Size of Job holder Early
employer type stagers
Total | Jg10 00 | Rov 8o | APTLTIO | wicro | smail | EsH | NESH | | MAr1OTO
Completed 42% | 45% 40% 43% | 33% | 61% | 49% | 31% 61%
In progress 12% | 14% 16% 8% 10% | 14% | 13% | 10% 12%
Not started 46% | 41% 44% 49% | 56% | 25% | 39% | 59% 27%
Unweighted base | 593 195 212 186 398 | 195 | 436 | 157 207
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under st andi
evaluation of communications campaign

ng and

I would like you to tell me whether your organisation has completed this, is in the

process of doing it or has not started it:

F. Completed your declaration of compliance

(Prompted)

Base: All participants

activity

: Size of Job holder Early
Staging date
employer type stagers
Jul16to | Nov16to | Aprl7to . Mar 16 to
Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro | Small EJH | NEJH Jun 16
Completed 20% 25% 21% 16% 18% 23% 19% 20% 35%
In progress 15% 22% 13% 13% 13% 18% 16% 13% 24%
Not started 65% 53% 66% 71% 68% 59% 65% 67% 40%
Unweighted base 593 195 212 186 398 195 436 157 207
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understanding and activity

evaluation of communications campaign

Empl oyers6 awareness,

And did you do this/these activity/activities in response to ANY of the following?

(Prompted)

Base: All participants who have completed, or are in progress towards completing, at least
one task from the above list of things employers might need to do to prepare for the
workplace pensions reform.

: Size of Job holder Early
Staging date
employer type stagers
Jul1l6to | Nov16to | Aprl7to . Mar 16 to
Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro | Small EJH | NEJH Jun 16
Seeing a recent
. g 13% 10% 13% 16% 15% 11% 12% 15% 8%
television advert
Hearing the recent
. 10% 9% 8% 13% 12% 8% 8% 16% 6%
radio advert
Receiving a letter
or email from The 65% 7% 68% 56% 70% 56% 59% 76% 7%
Pensions Regulator
Receiving
information from or
. 33% 29% 32% 35% 31% 36% 34% 30% 46%
talking to an
external advisor
Seeing something
. 9% 7% 10% 9% 8% 11% 11% 6% 9%
in the newspapers
Seeing something
. 9% 6% 9% 10% 9% 9% 8% 10% 6%
in the Trade press
Seeing another
5% 6% 7% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 1%
recent advert
Something else 12% 10% 10% 15% 8% 19% 14% 9% 8%
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Empl oyer so

awar eness

under st andi
evaluation of communications campaign

ng and

activity

Don't know/ can't

10%

11%

12%

8%

8% 14% 11% 8% 2%
remember
Unweighted base 517 183 183 151 336 181 387 130 197
As aresult of ANYTHING you may have seen, heard or received, has your
organisation consulted any external advisors about the introduction of automatic
enrolment?
(Prompted)
Base: All participants
Staging date Size of Job holder Early
employer type stagers
Jull6to | Nov16to | Aprl7to , Mar 16 to
Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro | Small EJH | NEJH Jun 16
Yes 49% 50% 45% 50% 42% 62% 53% | 41% 59%
No 51% 50% 55% 50% 58% 38% 47% | 59% 41%
Unweighted base 593 195 212 186 398 195 436 157 207
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Empl oyers6 awareness, understanding and activity
evaluation of communications campaign

You said that you had discussed workplace pensions with an external advisor. May |
ask who have you consulted?

(Prompted)

Base: All participants whose organisation consulted, or plans to consult, external advisors
about the introduction of automatic enrolment

Staging date Size of Job holder Early
ging employer type stagers
Jul16to | Nov16to | Aprl7to . Mar 16 to

Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro Small EJH | NEJH Jun 16
Pension provider 30% 29% 25% 33% 27% 33% 32% 26% 32%
A financial advisor/
broker/

48% 35% 46% 55% 39% 59% 50% 42% 32%
Independent
Financial Advisor
An accountant 57% 68% 56% 52% 61% 51% 54% 63% 63%
A pensions
consultant/
employee benefits 26% 20% 22% 32% 21% 33% 27% 24% 18%
consultant/
pensions advisor
A payroll
administrator/ 30% 22% 30% 33% 30% 30% 25% 41% 17%
bureau
Trade/ professional
body 12% 13% 11% 11% 12% 11% 11% 13% 8%
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Empl oyer sé

awar eness

understandi
evaluation of communications campaign

ng

and

activity

Bookkeeper 12% 18% 11% 9% 11% 12% 10% 15% 10%
A bank 1% 1% - 1% - 2% 1% - -
A pension scheme

1% - 2% - - 1% 1% - 0%
trustee
An HR advisor/
outsourced HR 1% - - 2% 0% 1% 1% - -
services
Lawyer - - - - - - - - -
Payroll software

3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 1%
company
Pension

. 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%

administrator
Someone else 4% 3% 3% 5% 1% 7% 4% 2% 4%
Don't remember 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Unweighted base 295 104 98 93 175 120 235 60 124
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Empl oyers6 awareness, understanding and

evaluation of communications campaign

activity

Does your organisation plan to consult any external advisors about the introduction
of automatic enrolment?

(Prompted)

Base: All participants

: Size of Job holder Early
Staging date
employer type stagers
Jull6to | Nov16to | Aprl7to . Mar 16 to
Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro | Small EJH | NEJH Jun 16
Yes 29% 20% 35% 30% 31% 26% 32% 25% 13%
No 71% 80% 65% 70% 69% 74% 68% 75% 87%
Unweighted base 593 195 212 186 398 195 436 157 207
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Empl oyers6 awareness, understanding and activity
evaluation of communications campaign

Who do you plan to consult about automatic enrolment?

(Prompted)

Base: All participants whose organisation plans to consult any external advisors about the
introduction of automatic enrolment

Staging date Size of Job holder Early
ging employer type stagers
Jul16to | Nov16to | Aprl7to . Mar 16 to

Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro Small EJH | NEJH Jun 16
Pension provider 37% 33% 44% 32% 33% 45% 37% 35% 41%
A financial advisor/
broker/

25% 21% 35% 17% 19% 39% 27% 18% 13%
Independent
Financial Advisor
An accountant 60% 62% 61% 58% 67% 42% 52% 78% 79%
A pensions
consultant/
employee benefits 26% 23% 21% 31% 23% 33% 29% 20% 23%
consultant/
pensions advisor
A payroll
administrator/ 22% 21% 23% 22% 23% 22% 25% 17% 15%
bureau
Trade/ professional
body 16% 7% 18% 17% 17% 13% 16% 16% 19%
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Empl oyer sé

awar eness

understandi
evaluation of communications campaign

ng

and

activity

Bookkeeper 17% 8% 17% 19% 18% 13% 18% 12% -
NEST 2% 3% - 4% 1% 4% 3% - -
Website 1% - 1% - - 2% 1% - -
Someone else 9% 13% 4% 11% 10% 6% 6% 15% -
Donot remdg 10% 7% 7% 13% 8% 15% 12% 4% 4%
Unweighted base 172 42* 75 55 121 51 131 41* 27**
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Empl oyers6 awareness, understanding and activity
evaluation of communications campaign

Which of these statements BEST describes the extent to which you think your
organisation will rely on an external advisor to help you through the process?

(Prompted)

Base: All participants whose organisation, as a result of anything they might have seen,
heard or received, has consulted or plans to consult any external advisors about the
introduction of automatic enrolment

: Size of Job holder Early
Staging date
employer type stagers
Jul16to | Nov16to | Aprl7to : Mar 16 to
Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro Small EJH | NEJH Jun 16
You will rely on
them completely;
both for advice and | 31% 26% 33% 33% 34% 27% 30% 35% 29%
actions that are
needed

You will rely on
them for some
advice and some 38% 32% 41% 38% 36% 40% 40% 31% 38%
support for actions
that are needed

You will rely on
them for advice
only; you will take
full responsibility for
actions that are
needed

23% 29% 20% 22% 22% 24% 23% 22% 24%

You will not rely on
an advisor for any 7% 12% 5% 6% 6% 8% 6% 9% 8%

advice or support

Don't know 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0%

Unweighted base 414 129 150 135 266 148 323 91 143
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Empl oyer sé

awar eness,
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evaluation of communications campaign

ng

and

How confident are you that your organisation will be fully compliant with the new
workplace pensions reforms?

(Prompted)

Base: All participants

activity

: Size of Job holder Early
Staging date
employer type stagers
Jul16to | Nov16to | Aprl7to . Mar 16 to
Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro | Small EJH | NEJH Jun 16
Very confident 70% 69% 71% 70% 65% 80% 2% 68% 65%
Fairly confident 20% 21% 19% 20% 22% 16% 19% 21% 27%
Not very confident 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3%
Not at all confident 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% - 1% 2% 1%
Depends when the
P o 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 0% 3% 5% 3%
deadline is
Don't know 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0%
Respondent says it
doesn't apply to 0% 1% 1% - 1% - - 1% -
their organisation
Unweighted base 593 195 212 186 398 195 436 157 207
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Empl oyers6 awareness, understanding and

evaluation of communications campaign

activity

2.5  Attitudes towards automatic enrolment and The Pensions Regulator

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements in relation to
automatic enrolment?

A. The introduction of automatic enrolment is in principle a good idea for my
members of staff

(Prompted)

Base: All participants

: Size of Job holder Early
Staging date
employer type stagers
Jull6to | Nov16to | Aprl7to , Mar 16 to
Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro | Small EJH | NEJH Jun 16
Strongly agree 33% 36% 35% 30% 29% 42% 38% 25% 35%
Tend to agree 32% 25% 35% 33% 33% 31% 32% 32% 36%
Neither agree or
. 9% 7% 8% 10% 10% 7% 6% 14% 11%
disagree
Tend to disagree 10% 9% 7% 13% 10% 10% 10% 11% 5%
Strongly disagree 15% 21% 13% 13% 17% 11% 14% 17% 11%
Donét knoVv 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Unweighted base 593 195 212 186 398 195 436 157 207
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Empl oyers6 awareness, understanding and activity
evaluation of communications campaign

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements in relation to
automatic enrolment?

B. My organisation will find it difficult financially to contribute to a workplace
pensions scheme

(Prompted)

Base: All participants

Staging date Size of Job holder Early
ging employer type stagers
Jull6to | Nov16to | Aprl7to : Mar 16 to
Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro | Small EJH | NEJH Jun 16
Strongly agree 25% 19% 26% 27% 28% 18% 20% 34% 19%
Tend to agree 17% 21% 13% 18% 17% 17% 19% 15% 19%
Neither agree or
. 10% 6% 12% 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 16%
disagree
Tend to disagree 23% 24% 24% 22% 20% 29% 25% 19% 19%
Strongly disagree 21% 25% 20% 20% 20% 22% 23% 18% 26%
Dono6t knov 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 1%
Unweighted base 593 195 212 186 398 195 436 157 207
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Empl oyers6 awareness, understanding and activity
evaluation of communications campaign

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements in relation to
automatic enrolment?

C. Itis fair that automatic enrolment applies to all employers, regardless of size
(Prompted)

Base: All participants

: Size of Job holder Early
Staging date
employer type stagers
Jul16to | Nov16to | Aprl7to . Mar 16 to
Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro | Small EJH | NEJH Jun 16
Strongly agree 41% 46% 41% 39% 38% 46% 44% 35% 46%
Tend to agree 26% 18% 31% 27% 27% 24% 27% 25% 29%
Neither agree or
. g 5% 7% 4% 6% 6% 1% 1% 8% 3%
disagree
Tend to disagree 9% 9% 8% 10% 10% 8% 9% 10% 6%
Strongly disagree 17% 18% 16% 18% 18% 16% 16% 20% 15%
Dondt know| 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Unweighted base 593 195 212 186 398 195 436 157 207
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Empl oyers6 awareness, understanding and activity
evaluation of communications campaign

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements in relation to
automatic enrolment?

D. We tend to leave implementing government legislation, whatever it is, to the last
minute

(Prompted)

Base: All participants

Staging date Size of Job holder Early
ging employer type stagers
Jull6to | Nov16to | Aprl7to : Mar 16 to
Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro | Small EJH | NEJH Jun 16
Strongly agree 19% 17% 17% 20% 21% 14% 17% 21% 18%
Tend to agree 21% 22% 22% 20% 22% 20% 20% 23% 16%
Neither agree or
. 7% 6% 7% 8% 8% 5% 5% 12% 13%
disagree
Tend to disagree 23% 20% 21% 25% 22% 24% 25% 19% 23%
Strongly disagree 30% 34% 32% 27% 26% 37% 32% 25% 30%
Dondt knov 0% 1% 1% - 0% 0% 1% - 1%
Unweighted base 593 195 212 186 398 195 436 157 207
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Empl oyers6 awareness, understanding and activity
evaluation of communications campaign

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements in relation to
automatic enrolment?

E. My organisation needs more information about automatic enrolment

(Prompted)

Base: All participants

: Size of Job holder Early
Staging date
employer type stagers
Jul16to | Nov16to | Aprl7to . Mar 16 to
Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro | Small EJH | NEJH Jun 16
Strongly agree 23% 17% 19% 28% 27% 13% 22% 24% 14%
Tend to agree 13% 10% 18% 12% 15% 9% 13% 15% 11%
Neither agree or
. g 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 3% 1% 8% 6%
disagree
Tend to disagree 32% 35% 35% 29% 29% 40% 33% 32% 31%
Strongly disagree 25% 31% 22% 25% 21% 34% 28% 20% 38%
Dondt know| 1% 2% 2% - 1% 2% 1% 1% -
Unweighted base 593 195 212 186 398 195 436 157 207
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and

evaluation of communications campaign

The Pensions Regulator is responsible for informing and making sure employers
comply with automatic enrolment. How familiar are you with the Pensions Regulator?

(Prompted)

Base: All participants

activity

: Size of Job holder Early
Staging date
employer type stagers
Jul16to | Nov16to | Aprl7to . Mar 16 to
Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro Small EJH | NEJH Jun 16

Know a lot about
them 19% 18% 15% 23% 17% 24% 19% 19% 18%
Have heard the
name but only

. 60% 67% 67% 52% 58% 65% 62% 56% 68%
know a little about
them
Have heard the
name but know 17% 13% 14% 20% 20% 10% 14% 21% 9%
nothing about them
Never heard of
them before this 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 1% 4% 4% 4%
survey
Donét knov 0% 1% - - - 0% 0% - -
Unweighted base 593 195 212 186 398 195 436 157 207
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Empl oyers6 awareness, understanding and activity
evaluation of communications campaign

Have you received a letter, email or telephone call from The Pensions Regulator
about the automatic enrolment of members of staff into a pension scheme?
(Prompted)

Base: All participants who have heard of the Pensions Regulator before this survey

Staging date Size of Job holder Early

employer type stagers

Total Jg';iéo Nov 1910 | APTLTIO | Micro | small | EJH | NEJH | | MarID10
Letter 7% 84% 83% 69% 76% 79% 75% 80% 87%
Email 30% 40% 33% 23% 27% 35% 29% | 31% 37%
Telephone call 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1%
None of the above 14% 9% 8% 21% 16% 10% 17% 8% 5%
Dondt knoVv 4% 4% 2% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 2%
Unweighted base 571 191 203 177 379 192 419 152 199
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Empl oyers6 awareness, understanding and activity
evaluation of communications campaign

2.6 Firmographics

What is the main business activity at this establishment?

(Unprompted)

Base: All participants

: Size of Job holder Early
Staging date
employer type stagers
Jul16to | Nov16to | Aprl7to . Mar 16 to
Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro | Small EJH | NEJH Jun 16
Agriculture,
Forestry and 3% 1% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6%
Fishing
Mining and
. 0% - 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% -
Quarrying
Manufacturing 5% 7% 7% 2% 3% 8% 6% 1% 9%

Electricity, gas,
steam and air 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
conditioning supply

Construction 7% 8% 5% 7% 6% 8% 9% 3% 5%

Wholesale and
retail trade; repair
of motor vehicles
and motorcycles

15% 14% 15% 15% 16% 13% 13% 18% 21%

Transportation and
storage

2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3%

Accommodation
and food service 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
activities
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activity

Information and
communication

3%

3%

2% 4%

4%

2%

3%

2%

3%

Financial and
insurance activities

16%

10%

12% 23%

17%

15%

16%

17%

%

Real estate
activities

3%

3%

1% 4%

3%

2%

4%

1%

2%

Professional,
scientific and
technical activities

10%

14%

13% 7%

10%

11%

12%

%

12%

Administrative and
support service
activities

3%

5%

4% 2%

3%

4%

4%

2%

2%

Public
administration and
defence;
compulsory social
security

1%

1%

1% 1%

1%

0%

2%

2%

Education

2%

2%

4% 1%

2%

3%

2%

2%

2%

Human health and
social work
activities

6%

6%

% 5%

5%

%

6%

5%

4%

Arts, entertainment
and recreation

3%

4%

3% 2%

3%

2%

2%

4%

2%
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Other service
activities

14%

16%

14%

14%

14%

15%

12%

18%

14%

Activities of
households as
employers;
undifferentiated
goods - and
services -producing
activities of
households for own
use

2%

2%

1%

4%

4%

1%

5%

0%

Activities of
extraterritorial
organisations and
bodies

1%

0%

1%

1%

1%

2%

Don't know

1%

0%

1%

1%

1%

Unweighted base

593

195

212

186

398

195

436

157

207
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Empl oyers6 awareness, understanding and activity
evaluation of communications campaign
Which of the following applies to your organisation?
(Prompted)

Base: All participants

Size of Job holder
employer type

Staging date

stagers

Early

Jul16to | Nov16to | Aprl7to Micro | Small EJH | NEJH Mar 16 to

Total | “5ci16 | Mar17 Jul 17 Jun 16

We offer an
occupational
pension scheme
which both the 14% 16% 12% 14% 9% 23% 16% 9% 25%
member of staff
and employer pay
into

We offer an
occupational
pension scheme
which the member
of staff, but not the
employer, pays into

3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 6% 4% 0% 5%

We do not offer an
occupational
pension scheme to
staff

80% 75% 83% 79% 86% 67% 76% 86% 67%

Don't know 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 2%

Unweighted base 593 195 212 186 398 195 436 157 207
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Empl oyers6 awareness, understanding and activity
evaluation of communications campaign

Does your organisation use an external agent or advisor for any of the following
functions?

(Prompted)

Base: All participants

: Size of Job holder Early
Staging date
employer type stagers
Jul16to | Nov16to | Aprl7to . Mar 16 to
Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro Small EJH NEJH Jun 16

Running your

tnning you 38% | 37% 37% 39% 41% | 32% | 37% | 40% 21%
payroll
Filing your tax
returns and/ or

61% 66% 62% 58% 62% 58% 62% 59% 71%

other regular
finance returns
Advice on
employment
legislation including | 42% 46% 44% 38% 37% 51% 46% 34% 46%
Human Resources
issues
None of the above 24% 22% 24% 24% 26% 19% 20% 30% 17%
Dono6t knov 0% 1% - - - 1% 0% - 1%
Unweighted base 593 195 212 186 398 195 436 157 207
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Empl oyers6 awareness, understanding and activity
evaluation of communications campaign

Different organisations have different needs from their staff. Which of the following
positions, if any, are held by you or other individuals employed within your
organisation?

(Prompted)

Base: All participants

: Size of Job holder Early
Staging date
employer type stagers
Jul16to | Nov16to | Aprl7to . Mar 16 to
Total Oct 16 Mar 17 Jul 17 Micro | Small EJH | NEJH Jun 16
Qualified Human
Resources 11% 10% 12% 11% 7% 19% 13% 7% 6%
Professionals
Quialified Payroll
. 31% 28% 28% 35% 28% 39% 35% 26% 24%
Professionals
Quialified Finance
. 37% 34% 30% 45% 33% 47% 41% 31% 28%
professionals
Human resource
. 19% 20% 18% 19% 12% 31% 24% 10% 15%
administrators
Bookkeeper or
. 64% 62% 64% 64% 56% 79% 69% 53% 61%
accounts assistants
None of the above 30% 29% 29% 30% 37% 14% 23% 41% 34%
Dondt know| 0% 1% - - - 0% 0% - 1%
Unweighted base 593 195 212 186 398 195 436 157 207
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